County
State Totals
Aurora
Beadle
Bennett
Bon Homme
Brookings
Brown
Brule
Buffalo
Butte
Campbell
Charles Mix
Clark

Clay
Codington
Corson
Custer
Davison
Day

Deuel
Dewey
Douglas
Edmunds
Fall River
Faulk
Grant
Gregory
Haakon
Hamlin
Hand
Hanson
Harding
Hughes
Hutchinson
Hyde
Jackson
Jerauld
Jones
Kingsbury
Lake
Lawrence
Lincoln
Lyman
McCook
McPherson
Marshall
Meade

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is $393.98
September 2025 Data

Totals
Households
37,456
30
1,057
362
176
739
1,411
214
312
470
22
647
47
467
960
534
134
901
158
85
872
33
47
312
27
183
119
30
62
37
37
14
582
135
25
229
33
22
95
280
890
568
256
103
49
89
631

Persons
74,459
66
2,223
975
367
1,319
2,602
429
697
866
44
1,494
114
910
1,747
1,340
232
1,606
331
146
1,855
52
102
496
58
324
215
57
181
60
76
25
1,186
274
48
541
62
38
143
502
1,442
1,242
687
202
106
192
1,110

Adults
18 & Over
41,261
34
1,080
451
222
756
1,525
240
389
513
28
777
54
527
1,026
738
155
949
174
92
1,035
37
59
336
33
183
141
36
81
45
40
15
647
135
26
284
35
21
102
303
958
629
323
110
65
107
691

Children
Under 18
33,198
32
1,143
524
145
563
1,077
189
308
353
16
717
60
383
721
602
77
657
157
54
820
15
43
160
25
141
74
21
100
15
36
10
539
139
22
257
27
17
41
199
484
613
364
92
41
85
419

Total
$ 14,756,824
$ 10,305
$ 405,453
$ 198,434
$ 65,613
$ 248,487
$ 490,788
$ 84,076
$ 142,403
$ 163,513
$ 8,501
$ 280,421
$ 17,205
$ 173,405
$ 330,015
$ 279,738
$ 43,238
$ 307,398
$ 65,342
$ 26,542
$ 403,277
$ 10,355
$ 18,826
$ 92,866
$ 9,199
$ 60,772
$ 41,598
$ 11,050
$ 29,750
$ 10,083
$ 15,335
$ 4,146
$ 234,230
$ 48,851
$ 10,827
$ 118,338
$ 11,000
$ 6,992
$ 25,642
$ 98,350
$ 284,573
$ 226,938
$ 130,581
$ 36,278
$ 19,307
$ 35,304
$ 210,765



County
Mellette
Miner
Minnehaha
Moody
Pennington
Perkins
Potter
Roberts
Sanborn
Oglala Lakota
Spink
Stanley
Sully

Todd
Tripp
Turner
Union
Walworth
Yankton
Ziebach

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is $393.98
September 2025 Data

Totals

Households
262

44

9,280

151

5,251

72

43

655

35

2,535

145

43

2,042
277
175
276
265

1,014
398

Persons

541
85
17,460
328
9,990
109
63
1,588
64
5,840
251
94

17
4,565
591
340
512
527
1,699
1,011

Adults
18 & Over
304
53
9,826
143
5,559
74
47
736
37
3,065
162
47
8
2,293
304
199
298
315
1,078
506

~SNAP Emergency Allotment & P-EBT expenditures are not included.

Children
Under 18
237
32
7,634
185
4,431
35
16
852
27
2,775
89
47
9
2,272
287
141
214
212
621
505
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Total
118,929
13,725
3,432,333
64,014
1,980,037
16,780
12,510
309,684
13,203
1,256,909
49,588
19,047
2,207
1,006,928
112,821
57,972
99,824
98,420
334,873
210,910



